
Undergraduation (UG) Admission Schedule

Sr.No. Title Important Dates

1 Filling up of College Profile

(Details of College, Admission Nodal
Officers, College Bank Details, UG
Programmes, Seats, Fee Structure
and Subject Grouping Seats etc.)

14.05.2025 to
17.05.2025

2 Online Registration of Applicants on
Online Admission Portal

19.05.2025 to
16.06.2025

3 Editing of Application form by the
Applicants (OTP based)

19.05.2025 to
17.06.2025

4 Display of List of all Applicants with
objections /discrepancies, if any

18.06.2025

5 Online Documents Verification by
Colleges & removal of
objections/discrepancies by
Applicants, if any, through Student
Login

21.05.2025 to
22.06.2025

6 Display of List of all eligible
Applicants towards Merit Lists

23.06.2025

Phase I: 1  Merit List (1  Round of Counselling)

7 Display of 1  Merit List (Provisional) 25.06.2025

8 Display of 1  Merit List (Final) 26.06.2025

9 Fee Submission for 1  Round of
Counselling

27.06.2025 to
01.07.2025

Phase II: 2  Merit List (2  Round of Counselling)

10 Display of 2  Merit List (Provisional) 02.07.2025

11 Display of 2  Merit List (Final) 03.07.2025
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Postgraduation (PG) Admission Schedule

Sr.No. Title Important Dates

1 Filling up of College Profile

(Details of College, Admission Nodal
Officers, College Bank Details, PG
Programmes, Seats, Fee Structure
and Subject Grouping Seats etc.)

--

2 Online Registration of Applicants on
Online Admission Portal

--

3 Editing of Application form by the
Applicants (OTP based)

--

4 Display of List of all Applicants with
objections /discrepancies, if any

--

5 Online Documents Verification by
Colleges & removal of
objections/discrepancies by
Applicants, if any, through Student
Login

--

Phase I: 1  Merit List (1  Round of Counselling)

6 Display of 1st Merit List (Provisional) --

7 Display of 1st Merit List (Final) --

8 Fee Submission for 1  Round of
Counselling

--

Phase II: Physical Counselling (2  Round of Counselling)

9 Physical Counselling for leftover seats --

10 Re-opening of Online Admission
Portal for Registration & Editing of
Application Form by the Applicants

--

11 Continuation of Physical Counselling
for leftover seats (with Late Fee of Rs.
100/-)

--
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NEP 2020 BASED

ADMISSIONS

COMING SOON



Sr.No. Title Important Dates

12 Fee Submission for 2  Round of
Counselling

04.07.2025 to
08.07.2025

Phase III: Physical Counselling (3  Round of Counselling)

13 Physical Counselling for leftover seats 09.07.2025

14 Re-opening of Online Admission
Portal for Registration & Editing of
Application Form by the Applicants

10.07.2025

15 Continuation of Physical Counselling
for leftover seats (with Late Fee of Rs.
100/-)

11.07.2025 to
17.07.2025

16 Continuation of Physical Counselling
for leftover seats (with Late Fee of Rs.
100/- + Rs 100/- per day)

18.07.2025 to
24.07.2025
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Sr.No. Title Important Dates

12 Continuation of Physical Counselling
for leftover seats (with Late Fee of Rs.
100/- + Rs 100/- per day)

--

 

Latest Notices

Regarding Admissions of 2nd/3rd Year Students in UG/PG Programmes

(2025-26).  Notice Dated 08.07.2025

Regarding Extension of Last date for Fee submission towards UG 2nd

Merit List. Notice Dated 07.07.2025

Regarding Extension of Last date for Fee submission towards UG 1st

Merit List. Notice Dated 01.07.2025

Regarding Revised UG Admission Schedule for the Session 2025-26.

Notice Dated 09.06.2024

Regarding Extension of Last date of Registration of Online Admissions

towards UG Programmes for the Session 2025-26. Notice Dated

09.06.2025

Online admission schedule for UG Programmes for the Session 2025-26.

Notice Dated 21.05.2025

Online admission guidelines for the Session 2025-26. Notice Dated

16.05.2025

Regarding Centralized Online Admissions for UG Programmers for the

Session 2025-26. Notice Dated 14.05.2025

Clarification regarding implementation of NEP. Notice Dated 06.06.2024

Clarification regarding UG Honours/Vocational Programmes under

Interdisciplinary Scheme of NEP. Notice Dated 05.06.2024

Instruction Regarding implementation of NEP. Notice Dated 03.06.2024

Notification of MDU Rohtak w.r.t NEP. Notice Dated 03.06.2024

Chargeback Policy and Refund Policy of Directorate of Higher Education

Haryana for Successful Transaction Through Online Admission Portal.

Notice Dated 15.05.2024

Online Admission Process

  CandidateStep 1 - Online Registration

OTP based Registration

  CandidateStep 2 - Application Form

Filling up of Personal Details, Education Details,
weightage, Document Upload, College and Course
Preferences.

  CollegeStep 3 - Online Verification

Application Form of the Candidate allocated to the
Colleges on the basis of First Preference filled by the
candidate .
College verify the application form and documents of
the candidates.
SMS/Email alert sent to the candidates if Objection is
raised. In that case, applicant need to remove the
objection and submit the form again

  SystemStep 4 - Merit List & Seat Allocation

Rank generation on the basis of Qualification Marks +
Weightage.
Merit List generated as per Ranking and in
consideration with Reservation Policy.

  CandidateStep 5 - Fee Payment

Candidates whose name appears in the Merit List, can
pay the fee in online or offline mode within the
scheduled time period.
After Payment confirmation, a reciept will be generated
on the portal and admission gets confirmed.

  CandidateStep 6 - Admission Confirmation

After Payment, download the Fee Reciept from the
portal and your admission gets confirmed.


